

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2018

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		%	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY	UNDER PRODUCED	PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	STOCK BARRELS
01	5,059	948	2,823	15,332	31,206,223	4,335,591	11,656,402	388,547	57.78	6,298,107	5,343,061	16,152	1,348,563
02	2,238	214	1,599	3,564	20,209,115	1,386,030	10,080,103	336,003	47.72	7,227,199	2,864,962	15,289	724,157
03	3,378	2,065	1,106	4,251	4,049,988	1,403,858	1,713,016	57,101	45.57	551,287	1,159,720	1,866	756,343
04	933	111	187	905	347,562	40,680	209,368	6,979	35.66	16,266	194,122	55	122,214
05	729	247	131	1,205	1,482,934	1,155,570	181,880	6,063	60.46	21,581	162,659	24	106,795
06	1,846	335	362	2,866	1,042,431	108,930	626,262	20,875	36.27	273,237	353,381	506	342,994
6E	970	13		3,968	399,077	4,890	198,142	6,605	49.92	26,038	177,427	43	133,877
7B	3,917	875	424	7,015	1,413,213	187,789	720,674	24,022	44.35	241,626	489,966	2,882	482,043
7C	5,207	825	811	13,840	17,242,257	2,300,488	7,988,335	266,278	49.00	5,314,628	2,659,196	6,908	1,190,949
08	15,287	1,941	6,480	46,340	73,712,554	8,395,619	37,378,975	1,245,966	45.30	26,202,381	11,146,954	70,511	5,165,610
8A	4,023	364	1,013	20,884	10,256,184	399,825	7,857,413	261,914	22.02	6,090,787	1,765,477	1,839	888,687
09	5,981	1,166	555	14,825	1,559,154	310,409	641,383	21,379	51.90	46,642	603,382	2,394	722,406
10	2,621	556	626	6,725	5,008,729	301,050	803,084	26,769	81.86	43,482	757,767	576	703,582
TOTAL	52,189	9,660	16,117	141,720	67,929,421	330,729	80,055,037	2,668,501	52.26	52,353,261	27,678,074	119,045	12,688,220

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2018

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,999	155	3,215	18,289	33,431,950	108,252	14,829,861	478,383	55.53	8,236,381	6,617,440	22,713	1,649,167
02	2,532	18	1,746	3,712	23,006,057	56,947	11,088,259	357,686	51.72	7,469,894	3,643,479	9,925	810,266
03	4,951	708	1,736	5,397	4,400,087	816,850	2,105,105	67,907	45.66	576,903	1,510,236	4,828	1,011,431
04	1,066	40	199	1,042	384,581	12,094	231,689	7,474	38.65	15,951	215,976	479	165,947
05	930	73	222	1,436	1,515,434	689,561	360,223	11,620	60.30	22,501	338,703	228	151,199
06	2,303	27	431	3,227	1,130,166	20,615	697,672	22,506	37.63	290,973	419,918	735	416,706
6E	1,030	3	1	3,970	411,798	1,798	209,636	6,762	48.94	25,087	185,186	21	144,762
7B	4,935	172	498	8,382	1,482,312	35,828	829,415	26,755	43.20	258,049	588,109	1,526	610,735
7C	6,151	58	950	16,427	18,976,466	120,838	9,832,485	317,177	47.96	6,187,757	3,653,883	9,857	1,466,195
08	17,238	286	6,828	51,662	83,174,908	1,632,748	43,507,553	1,403,469	47.00	30,103,695	13,241,881	80,934	6,294,298
8A	4,380	77	1,038	21,677	10,822,519	116,033	8,340,520	269,049	22.56	6,403,137	1,934,370	2,577	973,772
09	7,342	228	655	17,311	1,662,444	52,179	797,940	25,740	50.90	52,068	780,819	5,430	939,661
10	3,054	206	674	8,043	5,391,665	96,534	987,183	31,845	81.06	45,044	963,406	611	842,176
TOTAL	61,911	2,051	18,193	160,575	85,790,387	3,760,277	93,817,541	3,026,372	48.80	59,687,440	34,093,406	139,864	15,476,315

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2018 THRU APRIL, 2018
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	131,991,400	1,099,928	55,669,543	463,913	4,564,041	76,321,857	636,015	56.61
02	92,196,849	768,307	43,560,969	363,008	1,541,690	48,635,880	405,299	52.17
03	17,119,681	142,664	8,439,923	70,333	2,242,821	8,679,758	72,331	46.12
04	1,470,455	12,254	889,605	7,413	64,301	580,850	4,841	37.97
05	5,901,958	49,183	1,508,305	12,569	1,895,968	4,393,653	36,614	63.20
06	4,323,842	36,032	2,643,658	22,030	144,711	1,680,184	14,002	37.69
6E	1,666,244	13,885	819,681	6,831	6,688	846,563	7,054	50.67
7B	5,741,432	47,845	3,148,445	26,237	240,799	2,592,987	21,608	43.69
7C	74,997,534	624,979	37,109,579	309,246	2,506,491	37,887,955	315,733	49.35
08	319,501,807	2,662,515	161,724,659	1,347,705	11,636,142	157,777,148	1,314,810	48.11
8A	41,767,138	348,059	32,138,478	267,821	554,503	9,628,660	80,238	22.59
09	6,351,753	52,931	2,986,125	24,884	375,956	3,365,628	28,047	50.92
10	19,785,830	164,882	3,713,686	30,947	409,462	16,072,144	133,935	80.51
TOTAL	722,815,923	6,023,466	354,352,656	2,952,939	6,183,573	368,463,267	3,070,527	50.68

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2018 THRU APRIL, 2018